



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 444/2023 & I.A. 15909/2023**

SUN PHARMA LABORATORIES LIMITED Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sachin Gupta and Ms. Prashansa
Singh, Advocates.

versus

HETERO HEALTHCARE LIMITED AND ANR Defendants

Through: Mr. Mohit Maru, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

%

28.03.2024

1. It is already 04:40 PM. Due to paucity of time, it is not possible to take up this matter today.
2. Re-notify on 07th May, 2024.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

MARCH 28, 2024

d.negi