



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 444/2023**
SUN PHARMA LABORATORIES LIMITED
.... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sachin Gupta (VC),
Advocate

versus

HETERO HEALTHCARE LIMITED AND ANR
..... Defendant
Through: None

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY
GULATI (DHJS)

% **ORDER**
03.04.2024

I.A. No. 7369/2024 on behalf of the plaintiff seeking permission to substitute its sole witness.

Heard.

Issue notice only to ld. counsel for the defendant on filing of PF within two days. Notice be issued through email only.

Let reply be filed within two weeks of receiving the notice, with an advance copy to the opposite side. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed thereafter within a week of receiving an advance copy of the reply.

Inadvertently, on 22.02.2024 when the matter was listed before this Court, it was recorded that the matter is ripe for framing of issues. Infact, issues had already been framed by the



Hon'ble Court on 24.11.2023. The error is regretted.

List of witnesses has already been filed by both the sides.

Matter is already listed before the Hon'ble Court for
07.05.2024.

Put up before the Hon'ble Court on the date already fixed
i.e. 07.05.2024, for further directions.

**Dr. AJAY GULATI (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 3, 2024/sk

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)