



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 444/2023**
SUN PHARMA LABORATORIES LIMITED.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Prashansa Singh (VC),
Advocate

versus

HETERO HEALTHCARE LIMITED AND ANR
.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Gaurav Gaur (VC),
Advocate

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER
08.10.2024

%

1. Matter has been listed today for recording of further examination-in-chief of PW-1 Mr. Mayur Gautam.
2. An adjournment slip however has been moved on behalf of the plaintiff on the ground of non-availability of the main counsel. Request for adjournment has not been opposed as prior intimation had been given in this regard.
3. Put up again for PE on 22.11.2024.

Dr. AJAY GULATI
(DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

OCTOBER 8, 2024/sk

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)