



\$~34

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 444/2023 with I.A. 3107/2025**

**SUN PHARMA LABORATORIES LIMITED .....Plaintiff**

Through: Mr. Sachin Gupta, Ms. Prashansa  
Singh and Mr. Tanmay Sharma,  
Advocates.

versus

**HETERO HEALTHCARE LIMITED AND ANR .....Defendants**

Through: Mr. Gaurav Gaur, Advocate.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL**

**ORDER**

% **06.02.2025**

**I.A. 3107/2025 (u/O XI Rule 1 (5) of CPC, 1908)**

1. This application has been filed on behalf of the plaintiff seeking to take on record additional documents.
2. The additional documents sought to be placed on record by the plaintiff are the following:-
  - i. A Board Resolution issued on 6<sup>th</sup> September, 2024, and
  - ii. Two legal proceedings certificates for the trademark 'LETROZ' registered under nos. 2037862 and 1003589.
3. Counsel for the defendants does not oppose this application.
4. Accordingly, the aforesaid additional documents are permitted to be taken on record.
5. The application stands disposed of.

**AMIT BANSAL, J**

**FEBRUARY 6, 2025**

*Vivek/-*