



\$~11

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(COMM) 444/2023

SUN PHARMA LABORATORIES LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Mahima Chanchalani,
Ms. Prashansa, Advocates

versus

HETERO HEALTHCARE LIMITED AND ANR

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Gaurav Gaur, Mohd Aslam,
(VC), Advocates

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER

17.12.2025

%

1. Matter has been listed today for awaiting mediation report and in the alternative, for recording of examination in chief of PW-1. PW-1 is not present.
2. The next date scheduled before the ld. Mediator is 07.01.2026.
3. Put up for further proceedings on 24.03.2026.

Dr. AJAY GULATI
(DHJS),

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

DECEMBER 17, 2025/sk